## ORDER SHEET

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF SINDH, KARACHI Suit No. 48 of 2015

Date Order with signature of Judge

- 1.For orders on CMA No.9920/2017
- 2. For orders on CMA No. 9921/2017

## 22.06.2017

Mr.Khalid Jawed Khan, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's representative Mr.Muhammad Hanif Idrees is also present.

Mir Muhammad Ali Talpur, Advocate for Sindh Revenue Board.

Syed Zain-ul-Abdin Shah, Deputy Commissioner, Sindh Revenue Board is present in person.

----

- 1. Granted.
- 2. During the pendency of this suit the plaintiff's representative Mr.Muhammad Hanif Idrees and Syed Zain-ul-Abdin Shah, Deputy Commissioner, Sindh Revenue Board, Karachi have filed this application for compromise. The Deputy Commissioner, SRB has also submitted copy of Notification dated 22.6.2017 in court duly signed by the Chairman, Sindh Revenue Board. Mr.Khalid Jawed Khan, Advocate on instructions stated at bar that they have already transferred Rs.430,491,239/- on line in the account of Sindh Revenue Board today. Since the parties have already resolved the issue on material terms, therefore, the suit is disposed of in the terms and conditions of compromise application.

Judge